FRAIRLADY Z (z33.... 3501.....]

Front Bumper

201649H23H

Installation Manual

ol e
Effect

- Carbon Fiber

Rear Under Spoiler ~
U77’J§‘—17ﬁ*f§— » Carbon Fiber

20282 IN—

0~ ) O T S A FPEFTSvITORLET,
ﬁé)iﬁ%}ir\mgl}l\)razzegjh The steel net is painted black.
XX

QX

0

OOOOSON A0
,0,’,000«»0000,0,0,00 0

5
ool
BB

WIENVIR—TS5vh &

ﬁﬁm LFET. N XX 0‘;’#&'0’;’%’%'0“0'.'. X
The bracket will be i KRR :@ :
re-used later. R ARXRKXRA D

S RRRRRRRIRRRAY

A———L) e e (= =
JO0VRNVIN—ER|

EN : $61E

X mark expresses

the original The back of a front bumper
“E” BEFROFIRXFO-IE vy —-75v 7 (A—HRU/R)
HALTLEEL, Center flap (Carbon Fiber)
Remove Styrofoam
of the body. .
IOV =GR G
Y—IUR(EB) ZAHLT “H”
/=0 {TEELY, JO0VRNYIK—IEiH
N Remove front The front of a front bumper
71957 (RIFE) bumper side
Fog Lamp (Option) shields (R and L).

FYUN=RF—BHI A
The way of attaching
a Licence Plate stay

F

HIEAE—RFwh
Original clip nut

FUIK—=RAFT—FFFHDHEIC
B TRS L,

Licence Plate stay can be
placed in you own taste.

JOVN\IN—EH
The bottom of a front bumper

1.+ R=TL—rEHLET,

2HENVN—ZAL MENYN—TSTrybeRLET. (5T vh, RIVNEITEER)

370N YIN~CNYNR=DSoyhERAE—RF YN EHIIBEIFET,

ALy —75vIETOVM Y N—ICBHIET . (BERERTROTTEL)

570N \VI—ZBEEICRL MERIVS HIEZUYTTLODDEEELET

1. Remove license plate.

2. After removing the factory made front bumper, remove the bumper bracket
as well. (The bracket and the screw will be re-used later)

3. Use the original bumper bracket and the nuts to place the front bumper.

4. Install the center flap to the front bumper. (Make sure of the angle of the flap)

5. Install the front bumper using the original screw and clips.

Y14 XH~—k

CORITERITT .
This figure expresses left-hand side.

[ o o ] o [ 5]

AL mE>—7 [Cl Bb{IHIE
The thick line is where the dual adhessive tape “C" is used.

=

1 - ] yid
Right-hand side ' s Left-hand side
Al X Center

KiRER @E 5 —7 [C A fHuE

The thick line is where the dual adhessive tape “C” is used.

CORIGHATY
This figure expresses right-hand side.

TREe3.5 ELSHOEMR
The measurement of

the receiving hole is ¢ 3.5
Itis each 9 right and left.

1.HAR AN —bZEFCIRIT U, BUHEZEEREL B [y IRy | FTY—F Y
L&ET.

2. ¥ —F I UITUIBICe3. 50V ERITET .

3. YARAN—OEET—TREMEZ [RDA VUL ] THREEBZEITV. BET— T TRRHIET .

A FOHEEAID RO/ AVUY | CRIEUEZE{T>THE. YA RN —NEEFCREE T S vEV QL
[Al.DvY¥—[Bl TLoHDELERLET .

1. By using a magic marker, mark the right position where the side spoiler is to
be set.

2. Use a ¢ 3.5 to drill a hole to the marked areas.

3. Don’t forget to clean the surface, by using a “white gasoline”, of the spoilers
and the body of the car where the dual adhesive tape is to be used.

4. Now the both spoiler and the body is ready to be installed. Using the
adhesive tape, place the side spoiler to the body. Use the tapping screw “A”
with the washer “B” to fit the side spoiler in its place.

& F

-~
N

L

e
) 7%

[—o
L
WIR
i
T

- . ia B B B b | Ao
B'f oy TB
“p” D g..A..

TR kEi¢7. Afle3.5
The measurement ofthe receiving holes
are ¢ 7 to the Yrmark, ¢ 3.5 to the Amark.

1LUP TPV —ZARAS—ZUT R K—[CHTHW ¥ 75— EDREEEEEL Eh S ERHU B ZHEER
L&ET,

2 TBEUT N NN—IIC IV IRV | ETI—F I kBBl 07, AR 3. 5DTVERITET,

3.'{57:17’39' — AR S~ OlET — TR I EE [KO4 YUY | THRIEMEZ{TV. ET—7%
I E T, .

AFHUT7 NV IN—fE RO AU ] THIBBEZ{TOTBE U7 7 /¥ —ARAS—EUT
NV IK—ICBES (D, aBZ5vEVRUTAL Dyv—[BI T kBZNS AL TE] . Dyv—TBl.
57V F Yy FITLODEERELET, -

5.DAMDTL —hEhRE—R TR ET

1. Temporarily place the rear under guard spoiler to the rear spoiler. Checking
the position of the rear under spoiler, fix the position with the exhaust pipe.

2. Place the fixed marks on the rear under spoiler side with the magic marker.
Drill with the ¢ 7 to the yemark and ¢ 3.5 to the Amark. :

3. Be sure to clean off the surface of the rear spoiler, by using the
“white gasoline”,where the dual adhesive tape is to be placed.

4. Also be sure to clean off the rear bumper by using the “white gasoline”,
where the dual adhesive tape will be used.

5. Stick the [DAMD PLATE] to the center of the piece.

| tEEe ATTACHED PARTS | ety | (B ATTACHED PARTS | ary | e ATTACHED PARTS | ary
E | FSARU M5X30 Truss screw M5X30 6 A | RSRFZYEVRU 5X16  Truss tapping screw 5X16 18 A | RSRFZvEVRLU 5X16  Truss tapping screw 5X16 4
F | RIUVT Spring 6 B | Dyyv—(X) MEHA Washer (large) for M6 screw 18 B | 9yYv—(X) MBH Washer (large) for M6 screw ‘ 9
G | FSARL M5X30 - Truss screw M5X%30 4 C | @miEm>—7 t0.8 t§10mm Dual adhesive tape t0.8mmX10mm 6m C | mim>—7 10.8 #§10mm  Dual adhesive tape t0.8mmX10mm 6m
H| 235297y k MEH Flange nut for M5 screw 4 D | DAMDZL—p DAMD PLATE 1
| | ATV TDvov— M6 Spring Washer for M6 screw 2 E | RSZHU M6x20 Truss screw M6X20 5
J | FVN=AF~— Licence plate stay 1 F | 2323+ vs M6H Flange nut for M6 screw 3
K | FSZ2RU M6X20 Truss screw M6X20 2

T242-0001#5) B AT TERE45-1
TEL:046-271-5599 FAX:046-272-2266
http://www.damd.co.jp

DAMD Inc.



